44
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice. Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
"EUROPE" compact cylinders
General
This series of cylinders is available in two versions with different threaded fixing holes.
The first one includes cylinders from Ø 32 to Ø 100 called "ISO" with fixing holes same as cylinders ISO 6431 -
VDMA 24562. Cylinders from Ø 20 to Ø 100 called "UNITOP", parts of second series, are mainly according to
standard UNITOP RU - P/6 - P/7. Cylinders Ø 12 and Ø 16 non standard, are interchangeable with similar products

   stroke 0
every 5 mm
Ordering code
Basic version push/pull
1 = Double acting (magnetic)
2 = Front spring (magnetic)
3 = Rear spring (magnetic)
4 = Double acting (non magnetic)
5 = Front spring (non magnetic)
6 = Rear spring (non magnetic)
A = Tandem with opposite rods female thread
E = Tandem with opposite rods male thread
L = Tandem opposite rods with non rotating device on both sides
C = Tandem push with common rods female thread
G = Tandem push with common rods male thread
H = Tandem push with common rods, push-pull version rod female threads
N = Tandem push with common rods with non rotating device
D = Opposed tandem with common rod
B = Tandem push with independent rods female thread
F = Tandem push with independent rods male thread
M =Tandem push with independent rods with non rotating device
P = Tandem push/pull with independent rods - female thread
Q = Tandem push/pull with independent rods - male thread
1 =
2 =
Opposed tandem with common rod
Tandem push with independent rods
15_ _. Ø . stroke . _ _ . _ 15_ _. Ø . stroke .(stroke1) . _
6 = ISO (Ø32 - Ø100)
7 = ISO HNBR (Ø32 - Ø100)
8 = UNITOP (Ø12 - Ø100)
9 = UNITOP HNBR (Ø12 - Ø100)
Sensor slot detail
type “B”
3
.3
6.6
5.2
"EUROPE" compact cylindersSeries 1500 Series 1500
Sensor slot detail
type “B”
3
.3
6.6
5.2
01 = Basic version - female piston rod
02 = Basic version - male piston rod
03 = Push / pull version - female piston rod
04 = Push / pull version - male piston rod
05 = Push / pull version - bored male piston rod
06 = Push / pull version - bored female piston rod
07 = Non - rotating version
08 = Push / pull version with non rotating device on
         one side - female piston rod
09 = Push / pull version with non rotating device
         on one side - male piston rod
Sensor slot detail

   stroke 0
every 5 mm
Ordering code
Basic version push/pull
1 = Double acting (magnetic)
2 = Front spring (magnetic)
3 = Rear spring (magnetic)
4 = Double acting (non magnetic)
5 = Front spring (non magnetic)
6 = Rear spring (non magnetic)
A = Tandem with opposite rods female thread
E = Tandem with opposite rods male thread
L = Tandem opposite rods with non rotating device on both sides
C = Tandem push with common rods female thread
G = Tandem push with common rods male thread
H = Tandem push with common rods, push-pull version rod female threads
N = Tandem push with common rods with non rotating device
D = Opposed tandem with common rod
B = Tandem push with independent rods female thread
F = Tandem push with independent rods male thread
M =Tandem push with independent rods with non rotating device
P = Tandem push/pull with independent rods - female thread
Q = Tandem push/pull with independent rods - male thread
1 =
2 =
Opposed tandem with common rod
Tandem push with independent rods
15_ _. Ø . stroke . _ _ . _ 15_ _. Ø . stroke .(stroke1) . _
6 = ISO (Ø32 - Ø100)
7 = ISO HNBR (Ø32 - Ø100)
8 = UNITOP (Ø12 - Ø100)
9 = UNITOP HNBR (Ø12 - Ø100)
Sensor slot detail
type “B”
3
.3
6.6
5.2
"EUROPE" compact cylindersSeries 1500 Series 1500
Sensor slot detail
type “B”
3
.3
6.6
5.2
01 = Basic version - female piston rod
02 = Basic version - male piston rod
03 = Push / pull version - female piston rod
04 = Push / pull version - male piston rod
05 = Push / pull version - bored male piston rod
06 = Push / pull version - bored female piston rod
07 = Non - rotating version
08 = Push / pull version with non rotating device on
         one side - female piston rod
09 = Push / pull version with non rotating device
         on one side - male piston rod
Sensor slot detail